Intel® Processor N-series/Atom® Processor X Series
Fanless Embedded SystemEC700-ADN
KEY FEATURES
On Board OOB build-in
Hardware status remote control&monitor, BIOS
remote setup/update, OS remote recovery,
Open-SSH/ UEFI Shell/In-Band Windows sup-
port

www.dfi.com DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your
sales representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © January 8, 2024 DFI Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number CPU RAM
(On Board) eMMC USB on Board OOB LAN COM HDMI VGA Operating
Temp.
750-EC7004-000G X7425E 16GB 64GB
2 USB-A
2 USB-C
1 2 2.5GbE 4 COM 1 1 0 to 65C
750-EC7004-100G X7211E 8GB 32GB
2 USB-A
2 USB-C
1 2 2.5GbE 4 COM 1 1 0 to 65C
750-EC7004-200G N97 8GB 32GB
2 USB-A
2 USB-C
1 2 2.5GbE 4 COM 1 1 0 to 65C
750-EC7004-300G X7425E 16GB 64GB 4 USB-A N/A
2 2.5GbE
1 GbE
4 COM 1 1 0 to 65C
750-EC7004-400G X7211E 8GB 32GB 4 USB-A N/A
2 2.5GbE
1 GbE
4 COM 1 1 0 to 65C
750-EC7004-500G N97 8GB 32GB 4 USB-A N/A
2 2.5GbE
1 GbE
4 COM 1 1 0 to 65C
1 System unit